ExhibitC

2023-2024 2023-2024  2023-2024 2024-25  2024-2025 2024-2025 2025-2026 2025-2026
First Name Last Name Hire Date Raise Ed-level Incr Salary AdjRaise Ed-LevelIncr Salary Raise Salary
Austin Alexander 2023 $0 $46,990 $2,819 $49,809 $2,490 $52,300
Tosha Baker 2021 $2,043 $50,124 $2,576 $52,700 $2,635 $55,335
Wade Baker 2017 $2,019 $49,526 $3,174 $52,700 $2,635 $55,335
Scott Balding 2002 $3,168 $77,704 $6,838 $84,542 $4,227 $88,769
Lonnie Barnes 2018 $2,498 $61,283 $3,064 $64,348 $3,217 $67,565
Reno Bemont 2011 $2,280 $55,934 $2,797 $58,731 $2,937 $61,668
Shasta Bennett 2003 $2,665 $65,380 $7,192 $72,572 $3,629 $76,201
Sarah Bergbower 2014 $2,460 $2,000 $62,332 $7,962 $70,294 $3,515 $73,809
Tammie Bohnhoff 2012 $2,883 $70,722 $3,536 $74,258 $3,713 $77,971
Ben Bomer 2023 $0 $54,726 $2,736 $57,462 $2,873 $60,335
Brooke Bower 2024 [ $0 $48,810 $2,441  $51,251
Tyler Boyles 2008 $2,211 $54,224 $4,583 $58,807 $2,940 $61,747
Chase Bramlett 2022 $1,777 $43,577 $4,667 $48,243 $2,412 $50,655
C.Allen Brown 1993 $3,950 $96,886 $4,844 $101,730 $5,087  $106,817
Carrie Brown 2003 $2,799 $68,661 $10,025 $2,000 $78,686 $4,034 $82,720
Tyler Browning 2014 $2,019 $49,526 $7,429 $56,955 $2,848 $59,803
Megan Bunnage 2017 $2,238 $54,908 $2,745 $57,654 $2,883 $60,537
Carla Cadwalader 2013 $3,016 $73,984 $3,699 $77,683 $3,884 $81,568
Jay Carter 2005 $2,759 $67,665 $3,383 $71,048 $3,552 $74,600
Becky Coleman 2018 $2,201 $53,989 $2,699 $1,000 $56,688 $2,884 $59,573
Jena Combs 2024 $45,332 $2,720 $48,052 $2,403 $50,455
Julie Dehart 2022 [ $0 $62,114 $3106  $65,220
David Denton 1990 $3,818 $93,654 $4,683 $98,337 $4,917  $103,254
Cheryl Dill 2007 $3,067 $75,234 $3,762 $78,996 $3,950 $82,946
Maverick Fisher 2019 $1,935 $47,453 $4,812 $52,264 $2,613 $54,878
Todd Gill 2013 $3,166 $77,660 $3,883 $81,543 $4,077 $85,620
Jared Gullett 2020 $2,277 $55,865 $2,901 $58,767 $2,938 $61,705
Alexandria  Hamblin 2022 $2,045 $50,167 $2,531 $52,698 $2,637 $55,335
Elaine Hasty 2022 $2,647 $64,930 $3,247 $68,177 $3,409 $71,585
Nixie Hnetkovsky 2003 $2,799 $68,661 $5,836 $74,497 $3,725 $78,222
Steve Hnetkovsky 2007 $3,123 $1,000 $77,595 $4,268 $1,000 $81,862 $4,143 $86,005
Ronda Hockgeiger 2020 $2,548 $62,508 $3,125 $65,634 $3,282 $68,915
Lisa Hoipkemier 2020 $3,065 $75,178 $3,759 $78,937 $3,947 $82,884
Abigail Holdrieth 2024 [ $0 $48,978 $2,449  $51,427
Jason Hortin 2009 $2,632 $64,552 $4,305 $68,857 $3,443 $72,300
Anne Hustad 2005 $3,885 $95,299 $5,718 $101,017 $5,051  $106,068
Kristina Isaac 2022 $2,384 $58,474 $2,924 $61,398 $3,070 $64,467
Juliana James 2018 $2,406 $59,012 $2,951 $61,962 $3,098 $65,060
Laurie Jenkins 2015 $2,636 $64,659 $3,233 $67,892 $3,395 $71,287
John Kendall 2002 $3,331 $81,718 $9,787 $91,505 $4,575 $96,080
Andrew King 2011 $2,906 $71,279 $5,568 $76,847 $3,842 $80,689
Tina Lindley 2020 $2,400 $58,872 $2,944 $61,816 $3,091 $64,906
Aaron Lineberry 2015 $2,680 $65,749 $4,545 $70,294 $3,515 $73,809
Curtis Marshall 2012 $2,252 $55,232 $2,762 $57,993 $2,900 $60,893
Robert Mason 1999 $3,543 $86,911 $11,394 $98,305 $4,915  $103,221
Christian Mathews 2000 $3,243 $79,554 $9,257 $88,811 $4,441 $93,252
Travis Matthews 1999 $2,976 $72,993 $7,152 $80,145 $4,007 $84,152
Rodney Maxey 2003 $3,299 $80,927 $8,456 $89,383 $4,469 $93,852
Amie Mayhall 2003 $3,235 $79,362 $12,142 $91,505 $4,575 $96,080
Jane McCormick 2021 $2,241 $54,981 $3,375 $58,357 $2,918 $61,274
Jessica McDonald 2018 $2,199 $53,947 $3,237 $57,184 $2,859 $60,043
Andrew McMurray 2013 $3,072 $75,360 $5,275 $80,635 $4,032 $84,667
Mary (Linda) Monge 2009 $3,562 $87,369 $5,242 $92,611 $4,631 $97,241
Brittany Ochs 2020 $2,304 $56,525 $2,826 $59,352 $2,968 $62,319
Kelly Payne 2004 $2,668 $65,443 $5,825 $71,268 $3,563 $74,831
Jodi Peach 2015 $2,360 $57,893 $2,895 $60,788 $3,039 $63,827
Kyle Peach 2006 $2,872 $70,442 $3,522 $73,964 $3,698 $77,662
Andrew Pittman 2013 $2,861 $70,176 $4,912 $75,088 $3,754 $78,842
Richard Poskin 1999 $3,324 $81,531 $4,077 $85,607 $4,280 $89,888
Lisa Rauch 2013 $3,087 $75,724 $3,786 $79,510 $3,976 $83,486
Doug Robb 2007 $3,254 $1,000 $80,812 $4,041 $84,852 $4,243 $89,095
Clare Roosvelt 2021 $2,221 $54,489 $4,632 $59,121 $2,956 $62,077

Brittany Rose 2024 [ $0 $51,900 $2,505  $54,495



Anuradha
Eric
Kimberley
Nick
Tracy
Shirley
Philip
Danielle
Kristi
Kimberley
Kinsey
Brian
Dustin
Angelia
Jill

Mari
Connor
Dennis
Joseph

Roy
Scheller
Schucker
Short
Smith
Smithenry
Thorsen
Trapp
Urfer
Wellen
Whitaker
Wick
Wiggins
Williams
Winter
Yamato
York
York
Young

1987
2012
2007
2006
2022
2006
2009
2023
1999
2021
2021
2005
2021
2006
2003
2023
2021
2020
2023

$4,209
$2,557
$3,425
$2,579
$2,751
$3,257
$2,671
$2,106
$3,389
$2,308
$2,930
$2,628
$2,194
$3,644
$2,799
$0
$1,845
$2,003
$0

$103,247
$62,710
$84,003
$63,267
$67,476
$79,904
$65,519
$51,663
$83,123
$56,620
$71,875
$64,474
$53,810
$89,378
$68,661
$46,900
$45,266
$49,143
$42,632

$5,162
$4,076
$4,200
$4,429
$3,374
$5,676
$11,466
$2,583
$4,987
$2,831
$3,594
$3,224
$8,005
$4,469
$5,836
$2,910
$4,481
$2,457
$2,132

$2,000

$108,409
$66,786
$88,203
$67,696
$70,850
$85,580
$76,985
$54,246
$88,110
$59,451
$75,469
$67,698
$61,815
$93,847
$74,497
$49,810
$49,748
$51,601
$44,764

$5,420
$3,339
$4,410
$3,385
$3,542
$4,279
$3,949
$2,712
$4,406
$2,973
$3,773
$3,385
$3,091
$4,692
$3,725
$2,490
$2,487
$2,580
$2,238

$113,830
$70,125
$92,613
$71,081
$74,392
$89,859
$80,934
$56,959
$92,516
$62,424
$79,242
$71,083
$64,906
$98,539
$78,222
$52,300
$52,235
$54,181
$47,002



