			2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024	2024-25	2024-2025	2024-2025	2025-2026	2025-2026
First Name	Last Name	Hire Date	Raise	Ed-level Incr	Salary	Adj Raise	Ed-Level Incr	Salary	Raise	Salary
Austin	Alexander	2023	\$0		\$46,990	\$2,819		\$49,809	\$2,490	\$52,300
Tosha	Baker	2021	\$2,043		\$50,124	\$2,576		\$52,700	\$2,635	\$55,335
Vade	Baker	2017	\$2,019		\$49,526	\$3,174		\$52,700	\$2,635	\$55,335
Scott	Balding	2002	\$3,168		\$77,704	\$6,838		\$84,542	\$4,227	\$88,769
_onnie	Barnes	2018	\$2,498		\$61,283	\$3,064		\$64,348	\$3,217	\$67,565
Reno	Bemont	2011	\$2,280		\$55,934	\$2,797		\$58,731	\$2,937	\$61,668
Shasta	Bennett	2003	\$2,665		\$65,380	\$7,192		\$72,572	\$3,629	\$76,201
Sarah	Bergbower	2014	\$2,460	\$2,000	\$62,332	\$7,962		\$70,294	\$3,515	\$73,809
Fammie	Bohnhoff	2012	\$2,883	Ψ2,000	\$70,722	\$3,536		\$74,258	\$3,713	\$77,971
Ben	Bomer	2023	\$0		\$54,726	\$2,736		\$57,462	\$2,873	\$60,335
Brooke	Bower	2023	φ0		\$34,726					
			00.044		\$54.004	\$0		\$48,810	\$2,441	\$51,251
yler	Boyles	2008	\$2,211		\$54,224	\$4,583		\$58,807	\$2,940	\$61,747
hase	Bramlett	2022	\$1,777		\$43,577	\$4,667		\$48,243	\$2,412	\$50,655
C.Allen	Brown	1993	\$3,950		\$96,886	\$4,844		\$101,730	\$5,087	\$106,817
Carrie	Brown	2003	\$2,799		\$68,661	\$10,025	\$2,000	\$78,686	\$4,034	\$82,720
yler	Browning	2014	\$2,019		\$49,526	\$7,429		\$56,955	\$2,848	\$59,803
1egan	Bunnage	2017	\$2,238		\$54,908	\$2,745		\$57,654	\$2,883	\$60,537
arla	Cadwalader	2013	\$3,016		\$73,984	\$3,699		\$77,683	\$3,884	\$81,568
ay	Carter	2005	\$2,759		\$67,665	\$3,383		\$71,048	\$3,552	\$74,600
lecky	Coleman	2018	\$2,201		\$53,989	\$2,699	\$1,000	\$56,688	\$2,884	\$59,573
ena	Combs	2024			\$45,332	\$2,720		\$48,052	\$2,403	\$50,455
ulie	Dehart	2024				\$0		\$62,114	\$3,106	\$65,220
avid	Denton	1990	\$3,818		\$93,654	\$4,683		\$98,337	\$4,917	\$103,254
heryl	Dill	2007	\$3,067		\$75,234	\$3,762		\$78,996	\$3,950	\$82,946
laverick	Fisher	2019	\$1,935		\$47,453	\$4,812		\$52,264	\$2,613	\$54,878
odd	Gill	2013	\$3,166		\$77,660	\$3,883		\$81,543	\$4,077	\$85,620
ared	Gullett	2020	\$2,277		\$55,865	\$2,901		\$58,767	\$2,938	\$61,705
lexandria	Hamblin	2022								
			\$2,045		\$50,167	\$2,531		\$52,698	\$2,637	\$55,335
aine	Hasty	2022	\$2,647		\$64,930	\$3,247		\$68,177	\$3,409	\$71,585
xie	Hnetkovsky	2003	\$2,799		\$68,661	\$5,836		\$74,497	\$3,725	\$78,222
eve	Hnetkovsky	2007	\$3,123	\$1,000	\$77,595	\$4,268	\$1,000	\$81,862	\$4,143	\$86,005
onda	Hockgeiger	2020	\$2,548		\$62,508	\$3,125		\$65,634	\$3,282	\$68,915
sa	Hoipkemier	2020	\$3,065		\$75,178	\$3,759		\$78,937	\$3,947	\$82,884
bigail	Holdrieth	2024				\$0		\$48,978	\$2,449	\$51,427
ason	Hortin	2009	\$2,632		\$64,552	\$4,305		\$68,857	\$3,443	\$72,300
nne	Hustad	2005	\$3,885		\$95,299	\$5,718		\$101,017	\$5,051	\$106,068
ristina	Isaac	2022	\$2,384		\$58,474	\$2,924		\$61,398	\$3,070	\$64,467
uliana	James	2018	\$2,406		\$59,012	\$2,951		\$61,962	\$3,098	\$65,060
aurie	Jenkins	2015	\$2,636		\$64,659	\$3,233		\$67,892	\$3,395	\$71,287
ohn	Kendall	2002	\$3,331		\$81,718	\$9,787		\$91,505	\$4,575	\$96,080
ndrew	King	2011	\$2,906		\$71,279	\$5,568		\$76,847	\$3,842	\$80,689
ina	Lindley	2020	\$2,400		\$58,872	\$2,944		\$61,816	\$3,091	\$64,906
Aaron	Lineberry	2015	\$2,680		\$65,749	\$4,545		\$70,294	\$3,515	\$73,809
Curtis	Marshall	2012	\$2,000		\$55,232	\$2,762		\$57,993	\$2,900	\$60,893
obert	Mason	1999	\$3,543		\$86,911	\$11,394		\$98,305	\$4,915	\$103,221
hristian	Mathews	2000	\$3,243		\$79,554	\$9,257		\$88,811	\$4,441	\$93,252
ravis	Matthews	1999								
			\$2,976		\$72,993	\$7,152		\$80,145	\$4,007	\$84,152
odney	Maxey	2003	\$3,299		\$80,927	\$8,456		\$89,383	\$4,469	\$93,852
mie	Mayhall	2003	\$3,235		\$79,362	\$12,142		\$91,505	\$4,575	\$96,080
ne	McCormick	2021	\$2,241		\$54,981	\$3,375		\$58,357	\$2,918	\$61,274
essica	McDonald	2018	\$2,199		\$53,947	\$3,237		\$57,184	\$2,859	\$60,043
ndrew	McMurray	2013	\$3,072		\$75,360	\$5,275		\$80,635	\$4,032	\$84,667
ary (Linda)	Monge	2009	\$3,562		\$87,369	\$5,242		\$92,611	\$4,631	\$97,241
ittany	Ochs	2020	\$2,304		\$56,525	\$2,826		\$59,352	\$2,968	\$62,319
elly	Payne	2004	\$2,668		\$65,443	\$5,825		\$71,268	\$3,563	\$74,831
odi	Peach	2015	\$2,360		\$57,893	\$2,895		\$60,788	\$3,039	\$63,827
yle	Peach	2006	\$2,872		\$70,442	\$3,522		\$73,964	\$3,698	\$77,662
ndrew	Pittman	2013	\$2,861		\$70,176	\$4,912		\$75,088	\$3,754	\$78,842
ichard	Poskin	1999	\$3,324		\$81,531	\$4,077		\$85,607	\$4,280	\$89,888
isa	Rauch	2013	\$3,087		\$75,724	\$3,786		\$79,510	\$3,976	\$83,486
ISA			\$3,254	\$1,000	\$80,812	\$4,041		\$84,852	\$4,243	\$89,095
	Robb									
isa Doug Clare	Robb Roosvelt	2007 2021	\$2,221	Ψ1,000	\$54,489	\$4,632		\$59,121	\$2,956	\$62,077

Anuradha	Roy	1987	\$4,209	\$103,247	\$5,162		\$108,409	\$5,420	\$113,830	
Eric	Scheller	2012	\$2,557	\$62,710	\$4,076		\$66,786	\$3,339	\$70,125	
Kimberley	Schucker	2007	\$3,425	\$84,003	\$4,200		\$88,203	\$4,410	\$92,613	
Nick	Short	2006	\$2,579	\$63,267	\$4,429		\$67,696	\$3,385	\$71,081	
Tracy	Smith	2022	\$2,751	\$67,476	\$3,374		\$70,850	\$3,542	\$74,392	
Shirley	Smithenry	2006	\$3,257	\$79,904	\$5,676		\$85,580	\$4,279	\$89,859	
Philip	Thorsen	2009	\$2,671	\$65,519	\$11,466	\$2,000	\$76,985	\$3,949	\$80,934	
Danielle	Trapp	2023	\$2,106	\$51,663	\$2,583		\$54,246	\$2,712	\$56,959	
Kristi	Urfer	1999	\$3,389	\$83,123	\$4,987		\$88,110	\$4,406	\$92,516	
Kimberley	Wellen	2021	\$2,308	\$56,620	\$2,831		\$59,451	\$2,973	\$62,424	
Kinsey	Whitaker	2021	\$2,930	\$71,875	\$3,594		\$75,469	\$3,773	\$79,242	
Brian	Wick	2005	\$2,628	\$64,474	\$3,224		\$67,698	\$3,385	\$71,083	
Dustin	Wiggins	2021	\$2,194	\$53,810	\$8,005		\$61,815	\$3,091	\$64,906	
Angelia	Williams	2006	\$3,644	\$89,378	\$4,469		\$93,847	\$4,692	\$98,539	
Jill	Winter	2003	\$2,799	\$68,661	\$5,836		\$74,497	\$3,725	\$78,222	
Mari	Yamato	2023	\$0	\$46,900	\$2,910		\$49,810	\$2,490	\$52,300	
Connor	York	2021	\$1,845	\$45,266	\$4,481		\$49,748	\$2,487	\$52,235	
Dennis	York	2020	\$2,003	\$49,143	\$2,457		\$51,601	\$2,580	\$54,181	
Joseph	Young	2023	\$0	\$42,632	\$2,132		\$44,764	\$2,238	\$47,002	